IOD $1,353,312 $910,254 $491,264 $669,695 $785,119  

Of  the  total  workers’ compensation claims,  public  school  employees  make  up  approximately  60%;  
public  works employees, 30%; and all other employees make up the remaining 10%.  As of June 30, 2023, 
the city had a total of one hundred and thirty-four (134) open workers’ compensation claims: one hundred and 
two (102) indemnity claims and thirty-two 32 medical only claims.  

As of June 30, 2023, the city had a total of seventy-eight (78) open Injured on Duty claims. 

II. SCOPE 

The City’s objective is to provide high-quality, cost effective workers’ compensation/injured on duty